
CONSOLIDATED MULTNOMAH COUNTY, WASHINGTON 
COUNTY, AND CLACKAMAS COUNTY ELECTION RESULTS

City of Portland, Councilor, District 3

UNOFFICIAL PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Contest City of Portland, Councilor, District 3

Election Date November 05, 2024

Report Date November 27, 2024 11:45:00 AM

Election Threshold 21,127 votes (25% +1)

Unofficial Preliminary Election Results
Steve Novick, Angelita Morillo, and Tiffany Koyama Lane lead in the contest. The election threshold and unofficial preliminary results are subject to change as additional ballots are tallied.

For more information about ranked choice voting results, please visit www.multco.us/rcv.

How the votes were counted, round-by-round.
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Steve Novick 20,456.0000 24.21% +11.0000 20,467.0000 24.22% +11.0000 20,478.0000 24.23% +21.0000 20,499.0000 24.26% +10.0000 20,509.0000 24.27% +8.0000 20,517.0000 24.28% +21.0000 20,538.0000 24.30% +14.0000 20,552.0000 24.32% +13.0000 20,565.0000 24.34% +24.0000 20,589.0000 24.36% +30.0000 20,619.0000 24.40% +48.0000 20,667.0000 24.46% +30.0000 20,697.0000 24.49% +37.0000 20,734.0000 24.54% +54.0000 20,788.0000 24.60% +55.0000 20,843.0000 24.67% +29.0000 20,872.0000 24.70% +63.0000 20,935.0000 24.77% +79.0000 21,014.0000 24.87% +126.0000 21,140.0000 25.02% -13.0000 21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%   21,127.0000 25.00%

Angelita Morillo 16,397.0000 19.40% +12.0000 16,409.0000 19.42% +4.0000 16,413.0000 19.42% +9.0000 16,422.0000 19.43% +41.0000 16,463.0000 19.48% +17.0000 16,480.0000 19.50% +30.0000 16,510.0000 19.54% +35.0000 16,545.0000 19.58% +7.0000 16,552.0000 19.59% +14.0000 16,566.0000 19.60% +21.0000 16,587.0000 19.63% +18.0000 16,605.0000 19.65% +9.0000 16,614.0000 19.66% +80.0000 16,694.0000 19.76% +103.0000 16,797.0000 19.88% +70.0000 16,867.0000 19.96% +229.0000 17,096.0000 20.23% +70.0000 17,166.0000 20.31% +94.0000 17,260.0000 20.43% +463.0000 17,723.0000 20.97% +1.5612 17,724.5612 20.97% +138.0186 17,862.5798 21.14% +525.1098 18,387.6896 21.76% +243.0240 18,630.7136 22.05% +218.0090 18,848.7226 22.31% +397.3654 19,246.0880 22.78% +134.0210 19,380.1090 22.93% +1,207.3060 20,587.4150 24.36% +1,723.0382 22,310.4532 26.40% -1,183.4532 21,127.0000 25.00%

Tiffany Koyama Lane 16,312.0000 19.30% +6.0000 16,318.0000 19.31% +7.0000 16,325.0000 19.32% +5.0000 16,330.0000 19.32% +20.0000 16,350.0000 19.35% +11.0000 16,361.0000 19.36% +18.0000 16,379.0000 19.38% +19.0000 16,398.0000 19.40% +18.0000 16,416.0000 19.43% +5.0000 16,421.0000 19.43% +20.0000 16,441.0000 19.46% +35.0000 16,476.0000 19.50% +10.0000 16,486.0000 19.51% +51.0000 16,537.0000 19.57% +80.0000 16,617.0000 19.66% +66.0000 16,683.0000 19.74% +128.0000 16,811.0000 19.89% +61.0000 16,872.0000 19.97% +156.0000 17,028.0000 20.15% +371.0000 17,399.0000 20.59% +1.2372 17,400.2372 20.59% +216.0228 17,616.2600 20.85% +260.0522 17,876.3122 21.15% +228.0234 18,104.3356 21.42% +195.0084 18,299.3440 21.66% +368.1728 18,667.5168 22.09% +233.0270 18,900.5438 22.37% +1,197.2208 20,097.7646 23.78% +1,563.3444 21,661.1090 25.63% -534.1090 21,127.0000 25.00%

Kezia Wanner 5,306.0000 6.28% +1.0000 5,307.0000 6.28% +3.0000 5,310.0000 6.28% +2.0000 5,312.0000 6.29% +8.0000 5,320.0000 6.30% +10.0000 5,330.0000 6.31% +3.0000 5,333.0000 6.31% +9.0000 5,342.0000 6.32% +4.0000 5,346.0000 6.33% +16.0000 5,362.0000 6.35% +5.0000 5,367.0000 6.35% +23.0000 5,390.0000 6.38% +28.0000 5,418.0000 6.41% +23.0000 5,441.0000 6.44% +18.0000 5,459.0000 6.46% +19.0000 5,478.0000 6.48% +20.0000 5,498.0000 6.51% +52.0000 5,550.0000 6.57% +138.0000 5,688.0000 6.73% +18.0000 5,706.0000 6.75% +1.2558 5,707.2558 6.75% +192.0198 5,899.2756 6.98% +124.0282 6,023.3038 7.13% +298.0336 6,321.3374 7.48% +477.0246 6,798.3620 8.05% +215.0984 7,013.4604 8.30% +1,785.0870 8,798.5474 10.41% +823.3228 9,621.8702 11.39% +888.3000 10,510.1702 12.44% +144.4102 10,654.5804 12.61%

Rex Burkholder 3,952.0000 4.68% +7.0000 3,959.0000 4.68% +10.0000 3,969.0000 4.70% +6.0000 3,975.0000 4.70% +2.0000 3,977.0000 4.71% +12.0000 3,989.0000 4.72% +7.0000 3,996.0000 4.73% +11.0000 4,007.0000 4.74% +2.0000 4,009.0000 4.74% +8.0000 4,017.0000 4.75% +15.0000 4,032.0000 4.77% +17.0000 4,049.0000 4.79% +16.0000 4,065.0000 4.81% +29.0000 4,094.0000 4.84% +42.0000 4,136.0000 4.89% +25.0000 4,161.0000 4.92% +31.0000 4,192.0000 4.96% +88.0000 4,280.0000 5.06% +94.0000 4,374.0000 5.18% +69.0000 4,443.0000 5.26% +1.1550 4,444.1550 5.26% +191.0324 4,635.1874 5.49% +147.1152 4,782.3026 5.66% +168.0228 4,950.3254 5.86% +176.0120 5,126.3374 6.07% +494.9734 5,621.3108 6.65% +269.0348 5,890.3456 6.97% +921.3696 6,811.7152 8.06% -6,811.7152

Jesse Cornett 3,862.0000 4.57% +3.0000 3,865.0000 4.57% +9.0000 3,874.0000 4.58% +3.0000 3,877.0000 4.59% +5.0000 3,882.0000 4.59% +10.0000 3,892.0000 4.61% +15.0000 3,907.0000 4.62% +10.0000 3,917.0000 4.64% +1.0000 3,918.0000 4.64% +3.0000 3,921.0000 4.64% +8.0000 3,929.0000 4.65% +13.0000 3,942.0000 4.66% +15.0000 3,957.0000 4.68% +59.0000 4,016.0000 4.75% +38.0000 4,054.0000 4.80% +25.0000 4,079.0000 4.83% +22.0000 4,101.0000 4.85% +47.0000 4,148.0000 4.91% +49.0000 4,197.0000 4.97% +131.0000 4,328.0000 5.12% +1.1556 4,329.1556 5.12% +122.0144 4,451.1700 5.27% +90.0696 4,541.2396 5.37% +294.0360 4,835.2756 5.72% +142.0066 4,977.2822 5.89% +242.2310 5,219.5132 6.18% +222.0264 5,441.5396 6.44% -5,441.5396

Harrison Kass 2,788.0000 3.30% +5.0000 2,793.0000 3.31% +3.0000 2,796.0000 3.31% +6.0000 2,802.0000 3.32%   2,802.0000 3.32% +14.0000 2,816.0000 3.33% +4.0000 2,820.0000 3.34% +4.0000 2,824.0000 3.34% +1.0000 2,825.0000 3.34% +8.0000 2,833.0000 3.35% +5.0000 2,838.0000 3.36% +17.0000 2,855.0000 3.38% +44.0000 2,899.0000 3.43% +15.0000 2,914.0000 3.45% +17.0000 2,931.0000 3.47% +12.0000 2,943.0000 3.48% +8.0000 2,951.0000 3.49% +58.0000 3,009.0000 3.56% +76.0000 3,085.0000 3.65% +22.0000 3,107.0000 3.68% +0.2262 3,107.2262 3.68% +78.0102 3,185.2364 3.77% +32.0084 3,217.2448 3.81% +256.0168 3,473.2616 4.11% +338.0066 3,811.2682 4.51% +156.0258 3,967.2940 4.69% -3,967.2940

Daniel DeMelo 1,568.0000 1.86% +2.0000 1,570.0000 1.86% +1.0000 1,571.0000 1.86% +1.0000 1,572.0000 1.86% +2.0000 1,574.0000 1.86% +7.0000 1,581.0000 1.87% +10.0000 1,591.0000 1.88% +9.0000 1,600.0000 1.89% +6.0000 1,606.0000 1.90% +11.0000 1,617.0000 1.91% +4.0000 1,621.0000 1.92% +18.0000 1,639.0000 1.94% +19.0000 1,658.0000 1.96% +22.0000 1,680.0000 1.99% +60.0000 1,740.0000 2.06% +22.0000 1,762.0000 2.09% +22.0000 1,784.0000 2.11% +35.0000 1,819.0000 2.15% +61.0000 1,880.0000 2.22% +67.0000 1,947.0000 2.30% +0.2298 1,947.2298 2.30% +111.0162 2,058.2460 2.44% +50.0048 2,108.2508 2.49% -2,108.2508

Philippe Knab 1,552.0000 1.84% +2.0000 1,554.0000 1.84% +2.0000 1,556.0000 1.84% +3.0000 1,559.0000 1.84% +3.0000 1,562.0000 1.85% +4.0000 1,566.0000 1.85% +4.0000 1,570.0000 1.86% +7.0000 1,577.0000 1.87% +2.0000 1,579.0000 1.87% +2.0000 1,581.0000 1.87% +7.0000 1,588.0000 1.88% +21.0000 1,609.0000 1.90% +8.0000 1,617.0000 1.91% +41.0000 1,658.0000 1.96% +3.0000 1,661.0000 1.97% +10.0000 1,671.0000 1.98% +19.0000 1,690.0000 2.00% +43.0000 1,733.0000 2.05% +33.0000 1,766.0000 2.09% +38.0000 1,804.0000 2.13% +3.6648 1,807.6648 2.14% +122.0276 1,929.6924 2.28% +363.3192 2,293.0116 2.71% +87.0150 2,380.0266 2.82% +96.0060 2,476.0326 2.93% -2,476.0326

Sandeep Bali 1,408.0000 1.67% +1.0000 1,409.0000 1.67% +4.0000 1,413.0000 1.67% +3.0000 1,416.0000 1.68% +1.0000 1,417.0000 1.68% +7.0000 1,424.0000 1.69% +3.0000 1,427.0000 1.69% +3.0000 1,430.0000 1.69% +2.0000 1,432.0000 1.69% +9.0000 1,441.0000 1.71% +8.0000 1,449.0000 1.71% +25.0000 1,474.0000 1.74% +38.0000 1,512.0000 1.79% +10.0000 1,522.0000 1.80% +15.0000 1,537.0000 1.82% +46.0000 1,583.0000 1.87% +39.0000 1,622.0000 1.92% +94.0000 1,716.0000 2.03% +155.0000 1,871.0000 2.21% +35.0000 1,906.0000 2.26% +0.1008 1,906.1008 2.26% +111.0048 2,017.1056 2.39% +97.0060 2,114.1116 2.50% +115.0090 2,229.1206 2.64% -2,229.1206

Cristal Azul Otero 1,404.0000 1.66%   1,404.0000 1.66% +2.0000 1,406.0000 1.66%   1,406.0000 1.66% +12.0000 1,418.0000 1.68% +6.0000 1,424.0000 1.69% +8.0000 1,432.0000 1.69% +13.0000 1,445.0000 1.71% +3.0000 1,448.0000 1.71% +4.0000 1,452.0000 1.72% +13.0000 1,465.0000 1.73% +12.0000 1,477.0000 1.75% +10.0000 1,487.0000 1.76% +18.0000 1,505.0000 1.78% +17.0000 1,522.0000 1.80% +33.0000 1,555.0000 1.84% +68.0000 1,623.0000 1.92% +33.0000 1,656.0000 1.96% +79.0000 1,735.0000 2.05% +72.0000 1,807.0000 2.14% +0.7530 1,807.7530 2.14% +97.0180 1,904.7710 2.25% -1,904.7710

Jonathan (Jon) Walker 1,322.0000 1.56% +2.0000 1,324.0000 1.57% +3.0000 1,327.0000 1.57% +11.0000 1,338.0000 1.58% +2.0000 1,340.0000 1.59% +5.0000 1,345.0000 1.59% +11.0000 1,356.0000 1.60% +4.0000 1,360.0000 1.61% +4.0000 1,364.0000 1.61% +5.0000 1,369.0000 1.62% +5.0000 1,374.0000 1.63% +20.0000 1,394.0000 1.65% +31.0000 1,425.0000 1.69% +22.0000 1,447.0000 1.71% +15.0000 1,462.0000 1.73% +25.0000 1,487.0000 1.76% +10.0000 1,497.0000 1.77% +44.0000 1,541.0000 1.82% +69.0000 1,610.0000 1.91% +56.0000 1,666.0000 1.97% +0.2112 1,666.2112 1.97% -1,666.2112

Chris Flanary 1,242.0000 1.47% +6.0000 1,248.0000 1.48% +5.0000 1,253.0000 1.48% +5.0000 1,258.0000 1.49% +6.0000 1,264.0000 1.50% +9.0000 1,273.0000 1.51% +14.0000 1,287.0000 1.52% +13.0000 1,300.0000 1.54% +2.0000 1,302.0000 1.54% +15.0000 1,317.0000 1.56% +10.0000 1,327.0000 1.57% +10.0000 1,337.0000 1.58% +8.0000 1,345.0000 1.59% +51.0000 1,396.0000 1.65% +54.0000 1,450.0000 1.72% +22.0000 1,472.0000 1.74% +54.0000 1,526.0000 1.81% +34.0000 1,560.0000 1.85% +49.0000 1,609.0000 1.90% -1,609.0000

Melodie Beirwagen 1,131.0000 1.34% +1.0000 1,132.0000 1.34% +5.0000 1,137.0000 1.35% +2.0000 1,139.0000 1.35% +11.0000 1,150.0000 1.36% +5.0000 1,155.0000 1.37% +4.0000 1,159.0000 1.37% +11.0000 1,170.0000 1.38% +5.0000 1,175.0000 1.39% +7.0000 1,182.0000 1.40% +13.0000 1,195.0000 1.41% +13.0000 1,208.0000 1.43% +43.0000 1,251.0000 1.48% +14.0000 1,265.0000 1.50% +9.0000 1,274.0000 1.51% +29.0000 1,303.0000 1.54% +22.0000 1,325.0000 1.57% +70.0000 1,395.0000 1.65% -1,395.0000

Matthew (Matt) Anderson 754.0000 0.89% +1.0000 755.0000 0.89% +13.0000 768.0000 0.91% +5.0000 773.0000 0.91% +6.0000 779.0000 0.92% +9.0000 788.0000 0.93% +1.0000 789.0000 0.93% +6.0000 795.0000 0.94%   795.0000 0.94% +9.0000 804.0000 0.95% +12.0000 816.0000 0.97% +10.0000 826.0000 0.98% +27.0000 853.0000 1.01% +24.0000 877.0000 1.04% +15.0000 892.0000 1.06% +31.0000 923.0000 1.09% +40.0000 963.0000 1.14% -963.0000

Ahlam K Osman 711.0000 0.84% +7.0000 718.0000 0.85% +1.0000 719.0000 0.85% +1.0000 720.0000 0.85% +6.0000 726.0000 0.86% +1.0000 727.0000 0.86% +8.0000 735.0000 0.87% +12.0000 747.0000 0.88% +1.0000 748.0000 0.89% +3.0000 751.0000 0.89% +11.0000 762.0000 0.90% +6.0000 768.0000 0.91% +5.0000 773.0000 0.91% +12.0000 785.0000 0.93% +10.0000 795.0000 0.94% +33.0000 828.0000 0.98% -828.0000

Luke Zak 550.0000 0.65% +3.0000 553.0000 0.65% +5.0000 558.0000 0.66% +3.0000 561.0000 0.66% +6.0000 567.0000 0.67% +5.0000 572.0000 0.68% +15.0000 587.0000 0.69% +9.0000 596.0000 0.71% +1.0000 597.0000 0.71% +6.0000 603.0000 0.71% +2.0000 605.0000 0.72% +9.0000 614.0000 0.73% +4.0000 618.0000 0.73% +17.0000 635.0000 0.75% -635.0000

Heart Free Pham 547.0000 0.65% +2.0000 549.0000 0.65% +9.0000 558.0000 0.66% +4.0000 562.0000 0.67% +5.0000 567.0000 0.67% +7.0000 574.0000 0.68% +5.0000 579.0000 0.69% +6.0000 585.0000 0.69% +5.0000 590.0000 0.70% +9.0000 599.0000 0.71% +8.0000 607.0000 0.72% +6.0000 613.0000 0.73% +20.0000 633.0000 0.75% +17.0000 650.0000 0.77% +12.0000 662.0000 0.78% -662.0000

Brian Conley 506.0000 0.60% +1.0000 507.0000 0.60% +9.0000 516.0000 0.61% +9.0000 525.0000 0.62% +4.0000 529.0000 0.63% +10.0000 539.0000 0.64% +8.0000 547.0000 0.65% +5.0000 552.0000 0.65% +2.0000 554.0000 0.66% +12.0000 566.0000 0.67% +9.0000 575.0000 0.68% +6.0000 581.0000 0.69% +17.0000 598.0000 0.71% -598.0000

Terry Parker 375.0000 0.44% +2.0000 377.0000 0.45% +13.0000 390.0000 0.46% +10.0000 400.0000 0.47% +9.0000 409.0000 0.48% +3.0000 412.0000 0.49% +1.0000 413.0000 0.49% +5.0000 418.0000 0.49%   418.0000 0.49% +17.0000 435.0000 0.51% +9.0000 444.0000 0.53% +14.0000 458.0000 0.54% -458.0000

Dan Gilk 330.0000 0.39% +1.0000 331.0000 0.39% +6.0000 337.0000 0.40% +7.0000 344.0000 0.41% +3.0000 347.0000 0.41%   347.0000 0.41% +1.0000 348.0000 0.41% +3.0000 351.0000 0.42% +4.0000 355.0000 0.42% +3.0000 358.0000 0.42% +14.0000 372.0000 0.44% -372.0000

Christopher Brummer 263.0000 0.31% +1.0000 264.0000 0.31%   264.0000 0.31% +5.0000 269.0000 0.32% +1.0000 270.0000 0.32% +2.0000 272.0000 0.32% +2.0000 274.0000 0.32% +4.0000 278.0000 0.33% +1.0000 279.0000 0.33% +5.0000 284.0000 0.34% -284.0000

Write In 248.0000 0.29% +1.0000 249.0000 0.29%   249.0000 0.29%   249.0000 0.29%   249.0000 0.29% +1.0000 250.0000 0.30%   250.0000 0.30% +1.0000 251.0000 0.30% -251.0000

John Sweeney 236.0000 0.28% +3.0000 239.0000 0.28% +8.0000 247.0000 0.29% +4.0000 251.0000 0.30% +2.0000 253.0000 0.30% +4.0000 257.0000 0.30% +3.0000 260.0000 0.31% +6.0000 266.0000 0.31% +5.0000 271.0000 0.32% -271.0000

Kelly Janes (KJ) 225.0000 0.27% +1.0000 226.0000 0.27% +4.0000 230.0000 0.27% +6.0000 236.0000 0.28% +8.0000 244.0000 0.29% +1.0000 245.0000 0.29% +3.0000 248.0000 0.29% -248.0000

Theo Hathaway Saner 220.0000 0.26% +1.0000 221.0000 0.26% +5.0000 226.0000 0.27%   226.0000 0.27% +3.0000 229.0000 0.27% +5.0000 234.0000 0.28% -234.0000

Patrick Hilton 194.0000 0.23% +4.0000 198.0000 0.23% +1.0000 199.0000 0.24% +1.0000 *200.0000 0.24% +2.0000 202.0000 0.24% -202.0000

Jaclyn Smith-Moore 194.0000 0.23% +4.0000 198.0000 0.23%   198.0000 0.23% +2.0000 *200.0000 0.24% -200.0000

David O'Connor 174.0000 0.21% +2.0000 176.0000 0.21% +1.0000 177.0000 0.21% -177.0000

Kenneth (Kent) R Landgraver III 173.0000 0.20% +2.0000 175.0000 0.21% -175.0000

Clifford Higgins 104.0000 0.12% -104.0000

* Tie resolved by lot in accordance with election law and reused in event of a recount.

"Election Threshold" is the number of votes sufficient for a candidate to be elected.

"Votes Transferred" are votes that come from a defeated candidate or from one who surpasses the election threshold.
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How Steve Novick is in the lead: what changed, round-by-round.
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Round What Changed Total Votes % of Votes in Contest

Round 1 Received 20,456 votes in the first round 20,456.0000 24.21%

Round 2 11.0000 votes transferred from Clifford Higgins 20,467.0000 24.22%

Round 3 11.0000 votes transferred from Kenneth (Kent) R Landgraver III 20,478.0000 24.23%

Round 4 21.0000 votes transferred from David O'Connor 20,499.0000 24.26%

Round 5 10.0000 votes transferred from Jaclyn Smith-Moore 20,509.0000 24.27%

Round 6 8.0000 votes transferred from Patrick Hilton 20,517.0000 24.28%

Round 7 21.0000 votes transferred from Theo Hathaway Saner 20,538.0000 24.30%

Round 8 14.0000 votes transferred from Kelly Janes (KJ) 20,552.0000 24.32%

Round 9 13.0000 votes transferred from Write In 20,565.0000 24.34%

Round 10 24.0000 votes transferred from John Sweeney 20,589.0000 24.36%

Round 11 30.0000 votes transferred from Christopher Brummer 20,619.0000 24.40%

Round 12 48.0000 votes transferred from Dan Gilk 20,667.0000 24.46%

Round 13 30.0000 votes transferred from Terry Parker 20,697.0000 24.49%

Round 14 37.0000 votes transferred from Brian Conley 20,734.0000 24.54%

Round 15 54.0000 votes transferred from Luke Zak 20,788.0000 24.60%

Round 16 55.0000 votes transferred from Heart Free Pham 20,843.0000 24.67%

Round 17 29.0000 votes transferred from Ahlam K Osman 20,872.0000 24.70%

Round 18 63.0000 votes transferred from Matthew (Matt) Anderson 20,935.0000 24.77%

Round 19 79.0000 votes transferred from Melodie Beirwagen 21,014.0000 24.87%

Round 20 126.0000 votes transferred from Chris Flanary 21,140.0000 25.02%
 

How Angelita Morillo is in the lead: what changed, round-by-round.

Election threshold and unofficial preliminary results are subject to change as additional ballots are tallied.

Round What Changed Total Votes % of Votes in Contest

Round 1 Received 16,397 votes in the first round 16,397.0000 19.40%

Round 2 12.0000 votes transferred from Clifford Higgins 16,409.0000 19.42%

Round 3 4.0000 votes transferred from Kenneth (Kent) R Landgraver III 16,413.0000 19.42%

Round 4 9.0000 votes transferred from David O'Connor 16,422.0000 19.43%

Round 5 41.0000 votes transferred from Jaclyn Smith-Moore 16,463.0000 19.48%

Round 6 17.0000 votes transferred from Patrick Hilton 16,480.0000 19.50%

Round 7 30.0000 votes transferred from Theo Hathaway Saner 16,510.0000 19.54%

Round 8 35.0000 votes transferred from Kelly Janes (KJ) 16,545.0000 19.58%

Round 9 7.0000 votes transferred from Write In 16,552.0000 19.59%

Round 10 14.0000 votes transferred from John Sweeney 16,566.0000 19.60%

Round 11 21.0000 votes transferred from Christopher Brummer 16,587.0000 19.63%

Round 12 18.0000 votes transferred from Dan Gilk 16,605.0000 19.65%

Round 13 9.0000 votes transferred from Terry Parker 16,614.0000 19.66%

Round 14 80.0000 votes transferred from Brian Conley 16,694.0000 19.76%

Round 15 103.0000 votes transferred from Luke Zak 16,797.0000 19.88%

Round 16 70.0000 votes transferred from Heart Free Pham 16,867.0000 19.96%

Round 17 229.0000 votes transferred from Ahlam K Osman 17,096.0000 20.23%

Round 18 70.0000 votes transferred from Matthew (Matt) Anderson 17,166.0000 20.31%

Round 19 94.0000 votes transferred from Melodie Beirwagen 17,260.0000 20.43%

Round 20 463.0000 votes transferred from Chris Flanary 17,723.0000 20.97%

Round 21 1.5612 votes transferred from Steve Novick 17,724.5612 20.97%

Round 22 138.0186 votes transferred from Jonathan (Jon) Walker 17,862.5798 21.14%

Round 23 525.1098 votes transferred from Cristal Azul Otero 18,387.6896 21.76%

Round 24 243.0240 votes transferred from Daniel DeMelo 18,630.7136 22.05%

Round 25 218.0090 votes transferred from Sandeep Bali 18,848.7226 22.31%

Round 26 397.3654 votes transferred from Philippe Knab 19,246.0880 22.78%

Round 27 134.0210 votes transferred from Harrison Kass 19,380.1090 22.93%

Round 28 1,207.3060 votes transferred from Jesse Cornett 20,587.4150 24.36%

Round 29 1,723.0382 votes transferred from Rex Burkholder 22,310.4532 26.40%
 

How Tiffany Koyama Lane is in the lead: what changed, round-by-round.

Election threshold and unofficial preliminary results are subject to change as additional ballots are tallied.

Round What Changed Total Votes % of Votes in Contest

Round 1 Received 16,312 votes in the first round 16,312.0000 19.30%

Round 2 6.0000 votes transferred from Clifford Higgins 16,318.0000 19.31%

Round 3 7.0000 votes transferred from Kenneth (Kent) R Landgraver III 16,325.0000 19.32%

Round 4 5.0000 votes transferred from David O'Connor 16,330.0000 19.32%

Round 5 20.0000 votes transferred from Jaclyn Smith-Moore 16,350.0000 19.35%

Round 6 11.0000 votes transferred from Patrick Hilton 16,361.0000 19.36%

Round 7 18.0000 votes transferred from Theo Hathaway Saner 16,379.0000 19.38%

Round 8 19.0000 votes transferred from Kelly Janes (KJ) 16,398.0000 19.40%

Round 9 18.0000 votes transferred from Write In 16,416.0000 19.43%

Round 10 5.0000 votes transferred from John Sweeney 16,421.0000 19.43%

Round 11 20.0000 votes transferred from Christopher Brummer 16,441.0000 19.46%

Round 12 35.0000 votes transferred from Dan Gilk 16,476.0000 19.50%

Round 13 10.0000 votes transferred from Terry Parker 16,486.0000 19.51%

Round 14 51.0000 votes transferred from Brian Conley 16,537.0000 19.57%



Round 15 80.0000 votes transferred from Luke Zak 16,617.0000 19.66%

Round 16 66.0000 votes transferred from Heart Free Pham 16,683.0000 19.74%

Round 17 128.0000 votes transferred from Ahlam K Osman 16,811.0000 19.89%

Round 18 61.0000 votes transferred from Matthew (Matt) Anderson 16,872.0000 19.97%

Round 19 156.0000 votes transferred from Melodie Beirwagen 17,028.0000 20.15%

Round 20 371.0000 votes transferred from Chris Flanary 17,399.0000 20.59%

Round 21 1.2372 votes transferred from Steve Novick 17,400.2372 20.59%

Round 22 216.0228 votes transferred from Jonathan (Jon) Walker 17,616.2600 20.85%

Round 23 260.0522 votes transferred from Cristal Azul Otero 17,876.3122 21.15%

Round 24 228.0234 votes transferred from Daniel DeMelo 18,104.3356 21.42%

Round 25 195.0084 votes transferred from Sandeep Bali 18,299.3440 21.66%

Round 26 368.1728 votes transferred from Philippe Knab 18,667.5168 22.09%

Round 27 233.0270 votes transferred from Harrison Kass 18,900.5438 22.37%

Round 28 1,197.2208 votes transferred from Jesse Cornett 20,097.7646 23.78%

Round 29 1,563.3444 votes transferred from Rex Burkholder 21,661.1090 25.63%
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